Dog

Burt

Jet
Jet

Gus

Ruby

Ned

Paul

Penelope

Jan
Jan

Tweed
Tweed
Tweed
Tweed

Laddie

Fay
Fay
Fay

Peter
Peter

Meg

Event

Z7H

LH
SH&Y

STH

LH

STH

Z7H

SH&Y

LH
LH

LH
LH
LH
LH

SH&Y

LH
LH
LH

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y

Is

~N W

N

—_—— W

N.Z.

Year

2000

1946
1946

1976

1978

1949

1990

1991

1972
1973

1979
1980
1981
1982

1989

1980
1981
1982

1988
1988

2006

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue
S M (Shirley) Adamson
Mangamingi
F J Addis
Nelson Dick SH&Y 3 1 1949 Wanganui
Nelson
C (Chris) Adkins
Ohingaiti
T B ( Tom) Agnew
Gisborne Spot SH&Y 1 2 1978 Blenheim
A J Aitcheson
Blenheim
D A (Don) Alabaster
Taupo
I M (Ian) Allen
Omarama
J L (Jim) Allen
Lowburn Sue SH&Y 1 1 1973 Taumaranui
Waimate
Gift SH&Y 1 4 1988 Blenheim
P J ( Peter) Allen
Masterton Blue LH 5 5 1981 Rotorua
Ohaeawai Blue LH 2 1982 Taumarunui
Rotorua
Taumarunui Haig LH 5 3 1987 Ohaecawai
Haig LH 7 1990 Taupo
Taumarunui
Bruce  SH&Y 1 1990 Taupo
G H (Geoff) Allison
Mararoa Ken LH 1 1981 St Bathans
St Bathans Ken SH&Y 2 1981 St Bathans
Lowburn
Dick LH 3 1987 Wanaka
Blenheim
Blenheim Bruce LH 2 1993 Blenheim
Bruce LH 1 1 1997 Ngongataha
Omarama Bruce SH&Y 1 1999 Oxford
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Dog

Hope

Ned

King
King

Boss

Boss

Help
Help

Punch
Punch
Punch

Sam

Gus
Gus

Duke

Event

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y

Z7H
STH
STH

LH

Z7H
Z7H

STH

Is

N.Z.

Year

2004

1990

1952
1954

1945
1947

1953
1955

1954
1954
1957

1991

2022
2023

1989

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
D R (Dallas) Amalfitano
Oxford
M P (Michael - Bones) Amey
Garston Gem SH&Y 6
N Amrein
Maungakaramea Ben SH&Y 2 3
Tututawa Ben LH 6 4
D A (Duncan) Anderson
Tai Tapu Don LH 7
Invercargill Don SH&Y 5
Don LH 2
Taradale
Gore Snow II SH&Y 6
Snow 11 LH 4
Nth Taieri
Nth Taieri Bluff Z7ZH 6
D W (Donald) Anderson
Mangamingi
G J (Greg) Anderson
Taumarunui
Taupo
I H (Ian) Anderson
Taumarunui
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Year

1993

1954
1955

1945
1945
1947

1953
1955

1957

Venue

Blenheim

Nth Taieri
Masterton

Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu
Invercargill

Banks Peninsula

Gore
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Dog

Ben |
Ben I
Ben I

Boss
Boss
Boss

Clyde 1
Clyde I
Clyde 1
Clyde I
Clyde 1

Ben II
Ben II
Ben II
Ben II
Ben II
Queen II
Queen 11
Pop
Clyde 111

Don II1

Jet

Event

LH
LH
SH&Y

LH
SH&Y
LH

SH&Y
LH
LH
LH

SH&Y

LH
LH
LH
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
LH
LH
L H
SH&Y

SH&Y

Is N.Z
5

1

6

5

6 7
7

2 4
1

5

1

6 3
1

3

1 1
7

4 2
4

3 6
4

2

4 1
2 1

Year

1967
1969
1973

1977
1980
1981

1985
1985
1986
1987
1988

1991
1993
1995
1996
1996
1999
2001
2003
2013
2016

2021

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue
I M (Ginger) Anderson  Life Member NZSDTA
Burkes Pass Clydel SH&Y 7 1967 Burkes Pass
Lowburn
Waimate Don SH&Y 3 1969 Lowburn
Lowburn King LH 7 1979 Levels
Mararoa
St Bathans Snow LH 2 1981 St Bathans
Snow  SH&Y 1 1987 Ohaeawai
Gisborne Snow  SH&Y 3 1987 Wanaka
Garston
Te Aute Queenl SH&Y 3 1990 Taupo
Wanaka Queenl SH&Y 1 1992 Wanaka
Blenheim Queen I LH 1 1993 Te Aute
Queen | LH 5 1993 Blenheim
Omarama
Blenheim Clyde II LH 3 1994 Whangara
Masterton ClydelI SH&Y 3 1995 Masterton
Ohaeawai ClydelI SH&Y 5 1995 Te Anau
Omarama Clydell SH&Y 2 1996 Omarama
ClydelI SH&Y 3 1997 Ngongataha
Oxford Clydell SH&Y 1 1997 Wanaka
Gisborne Clydell LH 5 1999 Mangamahu
Clydell SH&Y 4 1999 Mangamahu
Clyde Il SH&Y 3 2000 Gore
Blenheim
Don 11 LH 3 2006 Omarama
Blenheim Donll SH&Y 1 2006 Omarama
DonIll SH&Y 6 2007 Wanaka
Omarama
BossII SH&Y 1 2018 Blenheim
Greenvale BossII SH&Y 7 2021 Greenvale
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Dog

Bob

Dick
Dick
Dick

Speed

Bob
Bob
Bob

Chum
Chum
Chum

Sam

Bob
Bob

Toby
Toby
Toby
Toby

Toby Jnr
Toby Jnr

Tim

Ken

Lass

King
King
King
King

Dale

Patch

Event

Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
LH
LH
SH&Y
Z7H
Z7H
STH
LH

SH&Y
LH

LH
SH&Y

L H

Z7H

LH

SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

Z7H

LH

Is

NN

(9]

— QN

5
3

N W W =

N.Z.

[\

Year

1934
1936
1936
1937
1938
1945
1946
1946
1951
1951
1952
1957

1963
1963

1929
1930
1931
1931

1933
1936

1967

1979

1934

1999
2000
2001
2001

1955

1977

Venue Dog Event
I W (Ian Snr) Anderson
Middlemarch Glen LH
Glen SH&Y
Hawera Glen LH
Mossburn Glen SH&Y
Blenheim Glen SH&Y
Glen LH
Warepa
Pat Z7H
Tai Tapu
Nelson Ray SH&Y
Nelson
Clyde  SH&Y
Gisborne Clyde LH
Southland
Nelson Tim LH
Tim SH&Y
Tim LH
Masterton Boy SH&Y
Kyeburn Boy LH
J (John) Anderson
Hawera Toby Again SH&Y
Weber Toby Again SH&Y
Wanganui Toby Again LH
Wanganui
LH
Mossburn
Mossburn Flag Z7H
J B ( Bruce) Anderson
Burkes Pass Clyde  SH&Y
Clyde LH
Levels
J R (Jack) Anderson
Middlemarch
J W (John) Anderson
Mangamahu
Gore
Gisborne
St Bathans
M Anderson
Gore
P L (P L - Peter) Anderson
Lowburn
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Is

NN W W

()}

N.Z. Year

1935
1935
1936
1936
1938
1940

5 1941

4 1948

6 1950
7 1952

1951
3 1952
4 1954

1969
1973

1932
1934
1934
1936

1936

1971
1973

Venue

Springfield
Springfield
Mossburn
Mossburn
Warepa
Mossburn

Blenheim
Dunedin

SthIs & NZ
Nelson

Southland
Nelson

Nth Taieri

Lowburn
Waimate

Hakataramea
Taradale
Middlemarch

Mossburn

Mossburn

Methven
Waimate

Page 4



Dog

Glen
Glen

Vik

Bob
Moss
Moss
Moss

Star
Star

Roy

Jill

Jason
Jason
Jason

Kate

Queen

Event

Z7H
Z7H

LH

STH
Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
STH
STH

LH
LH

SH&Y

SH&Y

Z7H
Z7H
STH

Z7H

LH

Is

N

3

N.Z.

Year

1933
1936

2007

1970
1971
1973
1968
1975
1975
1978

1976
1977

1986

1997

1986
1987
1988

1989

1982

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
R Anderson
Mossburn
Mossburn
T M (Tim) Anderson
Wanaka
C H (Charlie) Anderton
Taradale Tam SH&Y 4 3
Methven Tam SH&Y 1
Waimate
Huinga Dick LH 2 5
Dick LH 2 5
Garston Dick LH 1
Garston
Gisborne Bruce LH 6
Bruce SH&Y 7 2
Waimate
Lowburn Bill LH 7 5
Bill SH&Y 3 3
Te Aute
Fay SH&Y 4
Ngongataha
Prince ZZH 6 3
W D (Dave) Andrews
Te Aute
Ohaecawai
Masterton
P G (Peter) Angland
Taumarunui Roan STH 3 5
Roan STH 4
R H (Robin) Angus
Lowburn
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Year

1971
1972

1972
1974
1975

1976
1976

1983
1983

1986

1997

1989
1989

Venue

Ohaeawai
Masterton

Lowburn
Tai Tapu
Garston

Ohingaiti
Waimate

Mangamahu
Mangamahu

Te Aute

Ngongataha

Taumarunui
Amuri
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Dog Event
Pat LH
Pat SH&Y
Pat LH
Pat SH&Y
Campeze LH
Ruby  SH&Y
Rick LH
Rick SH&Y
Rick LH
Macca's LH
Chum LH
Tarn LH
Tarn LH
Flo SH&Y
Scottish Gem SH&Y
Toss Z7H
Queen LH
Smoke LH
Toby SH&Y
Toby LH
Toby SH&Y
Spring Z7ZH
Moss SH&Y
Ben SH&Y

Is N.Z.
1 1
7 4
1

1

7 5
6

3

5 1
5 3
4

4

7

2

2 2
1

4

7 6
3

5 6
3

5 7
3

4

7 7

Year

1986
1989
1989
1989
1988
1992
2004
2004
2005
2004
2014

2021
2022

2007

1952

1982

1986
1995
2014

2017
2017

1949

1951

1956

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
B J (Bernard) Arends
Hakataramea Bully STH 1 2
Taumarunui Bully STH 4
Amuri Bully STH 3 3
Amuri Bully ZZH 7
Bully STH 7
Blenheim
Patrick SH&Y 1
Moawhango Patrick SH&Y 1
Patrick LH 1 1
Masterton Patrick LH 2 2
Oxford Patrick LH 4
Taumarunui
Masterton Slate SH&Y 2
Taumarunui Kaine  SH&Y 5
Masterton Parker SH&Y 3
Omakau-Ernscleugh Parker LH 1
S (Steve) Ashman
Mangamingi
G W (George) Ashton
Maungakaramea Scottish Luck LH 3
Scottish Luck LH 2
P J (Peter) Atkins
Taumarunui Terror LH 4 7
R J (Rick) Aubrey
Hakataramea Blaze LH 5 7
Te Anau Bolt LH 5
Geraldine
Warepa
Whangara
W J Aubrey
Blenheim Fan LH 1 6
Southland Fan SH&Y 7 7
Blenheim
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Year

1987
1990
1990
1992
1993
1992
1994
1994
1995
1997
2004
2018

2022
2022

1958
1959

1995

1991

2009

1950

1952

Venue

Ohaecawai
Taupo
Garston
Moawhango
Blenheim

Moawhango
Whangara
Hanmer
Masterton
Wanaka

Masterton

Te Aute

Omakau-Ernscleug]
Omakau-Ernscleug]

Gisborne

Masterton

Mangamingi

Geraldine

Sth Is & NZ

Nelson
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Dog

Ben

Brax

Tosh
Tosh

Storm
Storm

Joe

Dell

Ken

Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn

Spring

Hinkle

Talk
Talk

Spooky
Splutter

Soul
Soul

Event

Z7H

Z7H

LH
LH

STH
Z7H

Z7H

SH&Y

SH&Y

STH
Z7H
Z7H
STH
Z7H
STH
Z7H
Z7H

LH

SH&Y

STH
STH

SH&Y

Z7H

SH&Y
LH

Is

ROV = = = W

~ N

N.Z.

—_— W = N N

Year

1932

2022

1989
1996

2017
2017

2009

1981

1991

1980
1980
1981
1981
1982
1983
1984
1984

1976

1985

1997
1999

2005

2005

2013
2013

Event Is

STH 6

LH 5

SH&Y 3

LH 2

LH 5

STH 6
ZZH 6

N.Z.

4

2

Year

Venue

2022 Omakau-Ernscleugl

2001

1993

1981

1984

1988
1988

D (Deirdre) Bartlett Life Member NZSDTA

STH 7

1989

J L (John) Bartlett Life Member NZSDTA

Venue Dog
E (Eric) Aylward
Gisborne
C I (Cam) Bain
Omakau-Ernscleugh  Hercules
L (Lauchie) Bain
Taumarunui Kate
Ohaeawai
C P (Chris) Baker
Warepa
Whangara
J W (John) Barber
Te Aute
G M (George) Barnes
St Bathans
H J H (Harry) Barr
Omarama Mac
R J (Bob) Barris
Ohaeawai Joy
Mararoa
Rotorua Wake
Rotorua
Lowburn Chime
Mangamahu Chime
Mangamingi
Levels
Ohingaiti Clyde
Gisborne Ra
Ra
Ngongataha Ra
Oxford
Geek
Taumarunui Geek
Taumarunui Redman
Blenheim Honk
Orakei Korako Honk

SH&Y

ZZH 4
ZZH 3
ZZH 5

LH

N

SH&Y 2

LH
LH

|

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023

2

1990
1991
1993

1997
2002

2008

2017
2021

Gisborne

Blenheim

Rotorua
Levels

Masterton
Blenheim

Amuri

Garston
Omarama
Blenheim

Wanaka
Cromwell

Moawhango

Warepa
Greenvale

Chime was sold to Derk Haines who was also in finals with her
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Dog

Jess

Tweed

Snow

Border Bill
Fay
Mac

Buck

Mate

Guss AL

Tom

Smut
Smut
Smut

Strong
Strong

Bounce

Molly
Molly

Peg

Tipperary

Event

LH

Z7H

SH&Y

LH

SH&Y

LH

Z7H

STH

STH

STH

LH
LH
SH&Y

Z7H
STH

Z7H

STH
STH

STH

SH&Y

Is

BDo— =

N.Z.

Year

2023

1956

1980

1953

1960

1971

1978

2012

2017

2018

1912
1913
1913

1998
2000

1961

2012
2013

1995

1919

Venue Dog Event
A T (Anthony) Barton
Warepa
N T (Trevor) Barton
Blenheim Typo Z7H
Typo STH
H K (Ken) Barwell
Mararoa
T E (Tom) Barwell
Banks Peninsula Haig SH&Y
Blenheim Fay LH
Methven Mist SH&Y
Blenheim
C P (Colin) Bayliss
Ohaeawai Bully STH
Bully Z7ZH
Whangara
Pearl STH
R L (Rebecca) Baynes
Blenheim Jazz Z7H
A Beaton
Takapau
Te Ore Ore
Te Ore Ore
A H (Alister) Beckett
Taumaranui
Gore
T G (Tommy) Beer
Mossburn
A A (Aaron) Bell
Wanaka
Orakei Korako
W F (Warick) Bell
Te Anau
A Bellamey
Weber
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Is

w

N.Z. Year

4 1960
6 1960

1957

1971

1971

2014
2019

2019

2019

Venue

Blenheim
Blenheim

Methven

Methven

Taumarunui
Hanmer Springs

Hanmer Springs

Hanmer Springs
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Dog

Boy
Boy
Boy
Boy
Boy

Boogie
Boogie
Boogie

Rock

Rock

Trim

Lana

Fay
Fay

Laddie
Laddie

Chum
Chum
Chum
Vicki
Vicki

King

Bounce

Duzar

Event

Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
STH

STH
STH
Z7H

Z7H
Z7H

LH

SH&Y

LH
LH

L H
LH

LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y

Z7H

L H

Is

A= W hs

N B~

A=

N A~

N.Z.

W =

Year

1967
1968
1968
1970
1971

2016
2017
2019

1961
1963

1963

2007

1961
1962

1978
1980

1982
1983
1986

1986
1986

1982

1981

2011

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
M R (Michael) Bellerby
Ngongotaha Mate ZZH 4 6
Huinga Mate ZZH 5 2
Delaware Bay
Te Anau
Ohaeawai
L J (Leighton) Bellringer
Mangamingi
Warepa
Ohaeawai
A E (Bert) Benbow
Mossburn Jo Z7ZH 7
Masterton Jo STH 6
Kyeburn
R A (Bob) Berger
Mangamingi
R O (Rex) Berkahn
Taradale Prince LH 3 2
Stratford Prince = SH&Y 4 1
Prince = SH&Y 4
Gisborne
Ohaeawai Wag STH 2
Taumarunui Boy LH 1
Mangamahu Boy LH 6 1
Hakataramea
Te Aute Dee SH&Y 7 5
Hakataramea
K J (Keith) Berrett
Taumarunui
D J (John) Berry
Rotorua Chance STH 7 3
Chance ZZH 4
Chance STH 4
J W (Jeremy) Berry
Waitaki Moon SH&Y 3 6

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023

Year

1969
1970

1963
1963

1977
1977
1980
1980
1984
1985

2011

1991
1992
1992

2016

Venue

Gisborne
Te Anau

Kyeburn
Kyeburn

Te Aute

Te Aute
Ohaeawai
Ohaeawai
Mangamingi

Gisborne

Masterton

Mangamingi
Moawhango
Moawhango

Omarama
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Dog

Fluke

Fluke

King

Kain

Sue

Jewel

Storm
Storm

Sc. Queen

Sam

Spur

Cute Lady

Brook
Brook
Brook
Brook

Solar

Club

Fly

Toss
Toss

Event

STH

Z7H

Z7H

Z7H

SH&Y

Z7H

STH
Z7H

LH

SH&Y

SH&Y

LH

SH&Y
SH&Y
LH
LH
ST

SH&Y

Z7H

LH
SH&Y

Is

[\S]

LN B o) So)

N.Z.

Year

1989

1990

1979

1979

1970

2008

1950
1951

1968

1968

2016

1975

2003
2004
2005
2007
2013

2013

1915

1958
1958

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.

N D (Neil) Berry
Taumarunui
Taupo

W D (David) Berry
Masterton

R M (Bob) Bertram
Masterton

W Bever

Taradale

B K (Brad) Bielski
Moawhango Maximus STH 4 4

S W (Stan) Birdling
Sth Is & NZ 0Odd ZZH 3
Southland Odd STH
0Odd Z7H 5

W
~

G D (Dawson) Birdsall
Huinga

V G (Vern) Bishell

Delaware Bay

B J (Brendon) Bishop

Mangamingi

R T (Joe) Bishop
Eltham

L (Loyd) Bishop

Blenheim Thorn STH 7
Masterton
Taumarunui Leed LH 7
Wanaka

Pride SH&Y 2 4
Blenheim

Duke ST 4
Blenheim

Range LH 5

A Bissett

Taradale

D J (Don) Bissett

Oxford
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Year

2017

1951
1952
1953

2004

2006

2010

2013

2018

Venue

Whangara

Southland
Nelson
Banks Peninsula

Masterton
Orakei Korako
Gore
Blenheim

Te Aute
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Dog

Sam

Gay

Ben

Park

Bob

Bloke
Bloke
Bloke
Bloke
Bloke
Bloke
Bloke
Bloke
Bloke
Bloke

Bounce

Rogue

Frank

Crime

Scandle
Scandle

Event

Z7H

SH&Y

SH&Y

STH

STH

Z7H
STH
Z7H
STH
Z7H
STH
Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
Z7H

Z7H

STH

STH

STH

STH
Z7H

Is

WA BN WVLWANWRFR B~

3

3

N.Z.

5

2

Year

1967

1986

1957

1961

1996

1974
1975
1976
1976
1976
1977
1978
1978
1979
1980

1952

1962

1978

2019

2007
2008

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
KM (Ken) Black
Ngongotaha Queen LH 6
Queen LH 5 7
Te Aute
L A (Lew) Blackwell
Life Member
Dell SH&Y 5 3
Dell SH&Y 1 1
D A V (Dave) Blanchard
Mossburn
S D F (Steve) Blanchard
Omarama
T J (Jim) Blinkhorne
Ngongotaha Bill SH&Y 1
Eltham
Ohingaiti
Ohingaiti
Waimate
Te Aute
Gisborne
Blenheim
Levels
Mararoa
A G Boese
Maungakaramea Bill LH 5
Stratford
C F (Colin) Bolton
Gisborne Deal ZZH 3
Ohaeawai
M T (Mel) Bolton
Wanaka
Blenheim
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Year Venue

1970 Taradale
1971 Ohaeawai

1956 Blenheim
1958 Oxford

1978 Gisborne

1960 Kaikohe

2007 Wanaka
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Dog

Luck
Luck
Luck
Luck
Luck
Luck

Gay
Gay
Gay

Glen
Glen
Glen

Pat

Cash

Kilt

Steel

Chief
Chief
Chief

Apache
Apache
Apache
Apache
Apache

Strike

Event

STH
Z7H
STH
Z7H
STH
Z7H

SH&Y
SH&Y
LH
LH

Z7H

Z7ZH
Z7H

Z7H

Z7H

SH&Y

SH&Y

STH
Z7H
STH

Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
STH

LH

Is

NN N W=

W O\ W —

—_ N

— N

—_— W W W

N.Z.

(V)]

Year

1951
1952
1954
1954
1954
1955

1954
1955
1955
1957

1960

1964
1965

1937

2014

1981

2002

1970
1974
1975

1981
1982
1982
1984
1985

1990

Venue Dog Event
R S (Ray) Booker
Gisborne Bruce STH
Maungakaramea Bruce STH

Tututawa
Nth Taieri
Nth Taieri
Masterton
J D (Jim) Boon
Nth Taieri Storm Z7H
Masterton
Gore Walter STH
Walter Z7ZH
Kaikohe King SH&Y
Te Awamutu
Mangamahu Wally STH
Wally Z7H
Wally Z7ZH
J (Jack) Borlace
Blenheim
T C (Terry) Bould
Geraldine Slam SH
Slam SH
D (Don) Boyce
St Bathans
P J (Peter) Boyce
Te Aute Scout SH&Y
A K (Alf) Boynton
Te Anau Wait ZZH
Tai Tapu
Eltham Clint ZZH
Clint STH
Rotorua
Taumarunui Boss LH
Lowburn Boss LH
Levels
Gisborne Guv LH
Garston Kane STH

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023

Is

w

N.Z.

—_—

Year

1964
1966

1956

1957
1958

1960
1961

1962
1964

2015
2015

2004

1971

1979
1979

1983
1984

1986

1993

Venue

Te Awamutu
Tai Tapu

Te Kuiti

Oxford
Blenheim
Taradale

Stratford
Te Awamutu

Greenvale
Moawhango

Masterton

Ohaeawai

Masterton
Masterton

Mangamahu
Mangamingi

Hakataramea

Blenheim
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Dog

Ben
Ben
Ben
Ben
Ben
Ben
Ben
Ben

Guv
Guv

Ben
Ben

Ridge

Fern
Fern
Fern

Rogue

Glen

Harry
Harry

Event

Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
STH
STH
Z7H
STH
Z7H

LH
SH&Y

Z7H
STH

Z7H

STH
STH
Z7H

STH

STH

Z7H
STH

Wee Boss SH&Y

Topp

Lassie
Sweep

Bruce

Z7H

Z7H

LH

LH

Is

—_ AR = W kAN

—

Z
N

W = = = = O\ =

Year

1965
1967
1968
1968
1970
1972
1973
1974

1990
1990

1999
2001

1999

1967
1972
1973

1988

1967

2001
2003

1932

1945

1947

1957

1958

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
N F J (Norm) Boynton

Mangamahu

Ngongotaha

Delaware Bay

Delaware Bay
Te Anau
Lowburn
Taumaranui
Tai Tapu
S W (Sam) Boynton
Taupo Jess Z7ZH 1
Garston
Oxford
St Bathans
A D H (Andrew) Boys
Oxford
P H (Peter) Boys
Burkes Pass Judy LH 5
Lowburn
Waimate
Blenheim
R H (Dick) Bracken
Burkes Pass
S G (Stuart) Bradley
St Bathans Baz ZZH 6
Blenheim
Glen Z7ZH 1 7
T (Tom) Brankin
Hakataramea Sharp LH 6 7
Tai Tapu Hope LH 3
Hope LH 4
Invercargill
Mac LH 4 4
Mac SH&Y 5 4
Oxford
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Year Venue

1993

1971

2003

2008

1941

1947
1951

1950
1950

Blenheim

Methven

Blenheim

Blenheim

Blenheim

Invercargill
Southland

Sth Is & NZ
Sth Is & NZ

Page 13



Dog

Bruce |
Bruce I
Bruce |
Bruce |
Bruce I
Bruce |
Bruce I
Bruce |
Bruce |
Bruce |
Bruce |

Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick

Event

LH
LH
SH&Y
LH
LH
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
LH
LH
SH&Y

LH
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
LH
LH
LH
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
LH
LH
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y

Is N.Z
3 1
2

1

2 2
1 1
6 2
1

7

4 3
1

2

3

6 2
1

1

3 1
1 1
5 2
2

1 1
32
1

4 3
2 1
2 2
1 1

Year

1953
1953
1953
1954
1955
1955
1955
1956
1957
1958
1958

1964
1965
1966
1966
1966
1967
1968
1968
1969
1969
1970
1970
1970
1971
1972

Venue Dog
G J (Gary) Brennan

Taradale Bill

Banks Peninsula Bill

Banks Peninsula

Nth Taieri Gay

Masterton Gay

Masterton

Gore

Te Kuiti Boy Blue
Boy Blue
Boy Blue
Boy Blue
Boy Blue

Te Awamutu Boy Blue

Mangamahu

Poverty Bay

Poverty Bay Queen

Tai Tapu Queen

Ngongotaha Queen

Delaware Bay Queen

Huinga Queen

Gisborne Queen

Gisborne

Taradale

Te Anau Meg

Te Anau

Ohaeawai

Lowburn Paddy

Event

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y
LH

LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

LH

LH

L H

LH
LH
LH
LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y

LH

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023

Is N.Z.
5 2
3

1

4 4
36
7 4
5

4 4
4 4
3 4
301
1

6 1
2 1
1

1

2
34

Year

1955
1955

1956
1956

1960
1961
1962
1962
1963
1965

1971
1972
1972
1973
1974
1976

1980

1981

Venue

Masterton
Gore

Te Kuiti
Blenheim

Blenheim
Taradale
Stratford
Cromwell
Masterton
Mangamahu

Ohaeawai
Masterton
Lowburn
Taumaranui
Ngongotaha
Ohingaiti

Ohaeawai

Rotorua
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Dog

Gin

Rock
Rock
Rock

Clyde
Clyde

Bull

Smoke

May

Jake

Max

Jim

Glen

Ross

Mate

Bright
Bright

Event

Z7H

Z7H
STH
STH

Z7H
STH

Z7H

LH

SH&Y
LH

Z7H

LH

Z7ZH

SH&Y

LH

Z7H

LH
LH

Is

O\ =

(O BN |

N.Z.

Year

1997

2018
2019
2023

1992
1993

1966

2014

2006
2008

1999

2019

1973

1966

1979

2018

2007
2008

Venue Dog Event
G J. (Glen) Brennan
Wanaka
J S (Josh) Brennan
Te Aute Hung Z7H
Ohaeawai
Taupo
S J (Steven) Brennan
Moawhango Johnny  ZZH
Blenheim
Kate Z7H
R W (Robin) Brewer
Poverty Bay
G W (Geoff) Brien
Taumarunui
G A (Graeme) Brier
Orakei Korako Wai Z7H
Blenheim
Sumo  SH&Y
Sumo LH
J S (Jamie) Brice
Oxford
R C (Ruie) Bridge
Ohaeawai Flash
L J (Len) Briggs
Waimate
N W (Neville) Briggs
Tai Tapu Sue LH
Sue SH&Y
Levels
Gay SH&Y
J W (Jeremy) Bright
Te Aute
I L (Ian - Bruno) Broadhurst
Wanaka
Blenheim

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023

Is

(Y e

NN

N.Z.

Year

2022

1995

1989

2007

2018
2019

2022

1968
1969

1987

Venue

Omakau-Ernscleug]

Te Anau

Amuri

Wanaka

Blenheim
Ohaeawai

Taumarunui

Delaware Bay
Lowburn

Wanaka
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Dog

Keen

Louie

Rogue

Lou

Dell
Dell

Grizz
Grizz

Grizz

Bounce

Chong

Ali

Tempo
Tempo
Tempo

Event

Z7H

STH

STH

SH&Y

LH
SH&Y

Z7H
STH
STH

Z7H

STH

Z7H

Z7H
STH
Z7H

Kim Again SH&Y

Claude

King

STH

STH

Is

N W

o)

N.Z.

Year

1953

2023

1997

1993

2000
2000

2002
2002
2003

2008

1956

2011

2016
2016
2017

1956

1969

1984

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
R H Brook
Taradale
D A (Dan) Broughton
Warepa
N F (Norm) Broughton
Wanaka
T J (Taka) Broughton
Te Aute Blaze LH 1 7
Blaze SH&Y 6 5
Mangamingi
Mangamingi Katie ZZH 2
Katie ZZH 5 5
Te Aute Katie STH 3
Cromwell
Ohaeawai GypIll SH&Y 3
Moawhango
E W (Eric) Brown
Blenheim Lomond STH 2
Lomond STH 4 6
Lomond STH 1 5
Lomond STH 5
Lomond ZZH 6
G A (Gerard) Brown
Masterton Crime ZZH 2
Crime ZZH 4 5
Mangamingi
Mangamingi Brew ZZH 6 4
Whangara
H H Brown
Te Kuiti
I R (Rex) Brown
Gisborne
R Brown
Mangamingi

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023

Year

1998
2001

2000
2001
2004

2006

1957
1959
1960
1961
1965

2014
2015

2018

Venue

Blenheim
Gisborne

Mangamingi
Gisborne
Masterton

Orakei Korako

Gisborne
Blenheim
Mossburn
Queenstown

Taumarunui
Moawhango

Blenheim
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Dog Event
Tiger  SH&Y
Skip LH
Skip SH&Y
Jaco LH
Ruby LH
Jake Z7H
Waite SH&Y
Waite LH
Bay STH
Bruce SH&Y
Bruce SH&Y
Bruce SH&Y
Dawn /Z7H
Jet SH&Y

Bruce Again SH&Y
Bruce Again SH&Y
Bruce Again SH&Y
Bruce Again SH&Y
Bruce Again LH

Bruce Again LH

Bruce Again SH&Y

Bill 111 L H

STH
STH

Joe
Joe

Flip LH

Shep Z7H

Is N.Z
7
6
302
4
2
6 7
36
5
4 2
302
5 5
5 6
7
4 4
5
5 6
5
4 3
3
2 4
7
3
1
6 5
2

Year

2005

2014
2014

2018

2023

1995
1996
1999

2006

1977
1981
1982

1984
1984
1986
1986
1987
1989
1990
1991
1991

2006

1968
1968

1921

1922

Venue Dog
R C (Bob) Bruce
Taumarunui Trump
Trump
Taumarunui Trump
Geraldine
Cheat
Te Aute
Susan
Taupo Susan
R T (Trevor) Bruhns
Masterton
Omarama
Oxford
G S J (Gene) Bryce
Omarama
R J (Bob) Bryson
Te Aute Trump
Rotorua
Lowburn Queen 11
Queen 11
Mangamingi Queen II
Queen 11
Levels Queen II
Queen II
Te Aute
Hakataramea
Wanaka
Taumarunui Kathy
Taupo
Mangamingi
Omarama Snow
Orakei Korako Rex
R D Buchanan
Huinga
Delaware Bay
H Buckley
Te Kuiti Hemp
Kamo Fay
Fay
Fay
Fay

Event

SH&Y
LH
LH

LH

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y

L H
LH
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
LH

LH

SH&Y

L H

SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
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Is N.Z
7 2
3 4
1

6 1
5 6
1 2
2 2
6 2
3

4

2

3 1
2

6 4
3

6 2
2

3

4

1

2

Year

2009
2011
2012

2017

2021
2023

1979

1982
1983
1985
1986
1987
1988

1989

2002

2013

1922

1929
1933
1934
1934

Venue

Te Aute
Masterton
Ohaeawai

Whangara

Greenvale
Warepa

Masterton

Lowburn
Blenheim
Garston
Te Aute
Ohaecawai
Masterton

Taumarunui

Te Aute

Orakei Korako

Kamo

Hawera
Moawhango
Taradale
Taradale
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Patch

Sin

Bess

Pal

Mac

Dream

Mate

Wag

Tweed
Tweed

Ring

Roy

Event Is

Z7H 7
ZZH 1
STH 2
ZZH 6
STH 5
SH&Y 3

LH 1

LH 2
SH&Y 6
ZZH 1

STH 3
ZZH 5

SH&Y 6

ZZH 4
LH 6

SH&Y 7

ZZH 2

SH&Y 3

STH 5

STH 4

SH&Y 5
SH&Y 6

LH 1=

ZZH 2

N.Z.

Year

1948
1958
1960
1962
1962
1959
1959
1960
1960
1968

1968
1969

1980

1988

2001

2012

1945

1970

1960

1980

1949
1950

1922

1922

Venue Dog
E F (Eric) Burch
Eltham Toss
Toss
Oxford Toss
Blenheim
Stratford Gay 11
Stratford Gay II
Gay I
Gisborne Gay II
Wanaka Gay 11
Kaikohe
Kaikohe Joe
Huinga
Huinga
Gisborne
B J (Brian) Burke
Ohaeawai Lady
Lady
Blenheim
Tux
I S (Ian) Burling
St Bathans Meg
Meg
J P (Jim) Burrows
Wanaka
D R (Dudley) Buscke
Taradale Mate
Taradale Joe Savlodi
Joe Savoldi
S R (Ross) Buscke
Kaikohe Nell
Mararoa
D Butler
Wanganui
Putaruru
J M Butler
Kamo
W G Butler
Kamo

Event

Z7H
STH
STH

LH
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
LH

Z7H

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y

STH

Z7H
Z7H

SH&Y
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Is

W W

[ R S N

~ N

W =

N A

N.Z.

Year

1949
1950
1951

1957
1958
1958
1959
1962

1964

1984
1986

1990

2006
2008

1959

1976
1974

1966

Venue

Wanganui
Putaruru
Gisborne

Oxford
Gisborne
Stratford

Te Awamutu

Levels
Hakataramea

Garston

Omarama
Moawhango

Gisborne
Ohingaiti
Tai Tapu

Poverty Bay
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Dog

Spud

Hope

Thumpa

Mac
Joe
Patch
Queen
Hoss

Spy

Stevie

Dick
Dick

Wave
Wave
Wave
Wave

Jack
Jack

Danny
Gabba

Bruce
Bruce

Apps

Swag
Cruze

Ned

Event

STH

Z7H

STH

Z7H

SH&Y

LH

LH

LH

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y

Z7H
STH
STH
Z7H

STH
STH

Z7H

SH&Y

STH
STH

STH

STH

Z7H

Z7H

Is

~N = QN

N.Z.

Year

2005

1982

1989

1981

1983

1985

1990

1993

1997

2006

1974
1977

1973
1973
1975
1976

1971
1977

1990

2000

2002
2004

2022

1998

2009

2021

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
J S (Jimmy) Butters
Taumarunui Steel LH 5 6
A A (Alan) Calder
Lowburn
B F (Bruce) Calder
Amuri
D W (Don) Calder
St Bathans Claude STH 6
Blenheim Tweed LH 1
Tweed LH 6
Garston Tweed SH&Y 1 7
Garston Spy SH&Y 3
Blenheim Joe ZZH 2
Wanaka Boy SH&Y 6
Omarama Pat LH 3
F J (Fred) Calder
Ngongotaha
Te Aute
I W (Ian) Calder
Taumaranui
Waimate
Garston
Waimate
J G (Grant) Calder
Ohaeawai Roam ZZH 3
Lowburn
Syd ZZH 6 1
Garston Syd STH 7 7
Syd ZZH 1
Gore
Lara SH&Y 1
Cromwell
Masterton Cramp Z7ZH 1
Omakau-Ernscleugh
R W (Robbie) Calder
Blenheim Hood STH 6 5
Hood STH 6 5
Geraldine Hood ZZH 4 4
Greenvale Angus STH 3 2

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023

Year

2011

1983
1983
1985
1986
1992
1997
1998

2007

1979
1985
1985
1985
2001

2011

2008
2010
2012

2023

Venue

Masterton

Blenheim
Blenheim
Garston
Hakataramea
Moawhango
Wanaka

Taumaranui

Wanaka

Levels
Gisborne
Gisborne
Garston

St Bathans

Waitaki

Blenheim
Gore
Wanaka
Warepa
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Dog

Mate

Romp IIT

Joan
Joan

Jed

Thump

Dime

Jet

Bob

Joe
Joe
Joe

Bruce
Bruce

Trou

Event

Z7H

Z7H

SH&Y
LH

LH

Z7H

SH&Y

SH&Y

STH

Z7H
Z7H
STH

STH
STH

LH

Is

=)}

N.Z.

Year

2017

1939

1997
2003

1929

1992

2009

1992

1991

1982
1983
1984

1963
1964

1984

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

J E (John) Caley
Warepa

B J Callaghan
Tai Tapu MacRomp ZZH 7 6 1941 Blenheim

M B (Merv) Cameron Life Member NZSDTA
Ngongataha
Ohaeawai

C A Campbell

Hawera

D G (Dennis) Campbell

Moawhango

P J (Pete)Campbell
Te Aute

R G (Ray) Candy

Moawhango

R J B (Dick) Carmichael
Mangamingi Tramp ZZH 6 6 2006 Omarama

J L (John) Carrad

Taumarunui
Blenheim
Levels

T Cartwright
Masterton
Te Awamutu

J Casford

Mangamingi

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue
J C (Jim) Chaffey
Claude ZZH 1 1988 Masterton MaidIl ZZH 3 2010 Whangara
Maid II STH 5 2010 Whangara
Maid 11 STH 1 1 2010 Gore

L A (Les) Charleson
Skip SH&Y 6 1933 Mossburn Lance LH 2 1935 Springfield

Lance LH 1 1936 Mossburn
Ronald ZZH 1 1940 Mossburn
Ben LH 5 1945 Tai Tapu
Poi Z7ZH 2 1 1946 Nelson Ben SH&Y 3 1949 Blenheim
C Child
Lass LH 5 7 1951 Gisborne
M J (Murray) Child
Kate Z7ZH 7 1986 Te Aute Boss LH 4 2 1987 Ohaecawai
Pam STH 7 1992 Moawhango Chug ZZH 3 2 1999 Mangamahu
Chug STH 1 2000 Mangamingi
Katie STH 5 2 2000 Gore
Glen SH&Y 5 4 2001 Gisborne
Rose SH&Y 3 2001 St Bathans Glen SH&Y 4 2 2002 Cromwell
Glen SH&Y 5 2003 Blenheim
Chime ZZH 3 4 2002 Cromwell
Beau Tye ZZH 3 2004 Masterton
Ace LH 1 2010 Whangara Beau Tye ZZH 3 1 2005 Taumarunui
Ace SH&Y 3 2010 Whangara
Ace SH&Y 4 2012 Ohaeawai Gay SH&Y 5 7 2010 Gore
Frank STH 2 2012 Ohaeawai Dice LH 3 2011 Waitaki
Frank ZZH 1 4 2014 Geraldine Dice LH 5 1 2012 Wanaka
Frank STH 4 1 2014 Geraldine Dice SH&Y 6 2013 Orakei Korako
Frank ZZH 3 2017 Warepa Dice LH 1 2014 Taumaranui
Frank STH 2 7 2017 Whangara Dice SH&Y 2 2015 Greenvale
Frank ZZH 3 1 2019 Ohaeawai Dice SH&Y 2 4 2015 Moawhango
Dice LH 1 2016 Mangamingi
May LH 6 2015 Greenvale Dice SH&Y 6 2016 Mangamingi
Dice LH 4 1 2016 Omarama
Ralf STH 2 4 2018 Blenheim Dice LH 2 3 2017 Whangara
Dice LH 3 2 2018 Blenheim
Brie SH&Y 5 2022 Omakau-Ernscleugh
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Dog

Tweed

Strong

Harry
Harry
Harry
Harry

Harry

Mitch
Mitch
Mitch

Syd
Syd

Angus

Thor

Sharp
Sharp
Sharp

Sam

Jack
Jack
Jack
Jack
Jack

Event

SH&Y

LH

LH

LH

LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

Z7H
Z7H
STH

SH&Y
SH&Y
LH

STH
STH

Z7H

Z7H

STH
Z7H
STH

Z7H

Z7H
STH
STH
Z7H
STH

Is N.Z
7
2 7
2 7
7 1
4 5
4 1
6 4
2 4
3
1
5
25
7 3
5 7
5
5
6
1
34
3
7
1
6
2
4 1
5

Year

1990

1999

2016
2018
2019
2019
2021

1998
1999
1999

2018
2018
2019

1987
1987

2015

1976

1961
1966
1967

1969

1971
1973
1975
1976
1977

Venue Dog
N L (Neville) Child
Taupo Chris
Mangamahu Morse
Omarama Deal
Blenheim Deal
Ohaeawai Deal
Ohaeawai Deal
Greenvale
Rod
Rod
S N (Stuart) Child
Blenheim Rangi
Oxford
Oxford Ra
Te Aute Brodie
Blenheim Brodie
Ohaeawai Brodie
J C (John) Chittock
Ohaeawai Crime
Wanaka
Streak
Greenvale
B J (Bruce) Christie
Ohingaiti
R J (Ron) Christie
Mossburn Ned
Tai Tapu Ned
Burkes Pass Ned
Ned
Lowburn Ned
Methven Bess
Waimate Bess
Garston Bess
Waimate Bess
Lowburn Bess

Event

SH&Y

STH

SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y

Z7H

SH&Y
LH
SH&Y

Z7H

SH&Y

STH
STH
Z7ZH
Z7H
Z7H

STH
Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
STH
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Is N.Z.
7 7
7 3
5

6 1
3 2
7

7

3

7 7
6

6 3
1

7 5
3

4

2

3 2
2

3 6
1

1 1
3

1 1
1

5

Year

1991

2003

2006
2006
2006
2009

2017
2018

2004

2014

2019
2021
2022

1996

1996

1967
1973
1973
1975
1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1979

Venue

Mangamingi

Ohaeawai

Orakei Korako

Omarama
Omarama
Geraldine

Whangara
Te Aute

Oxford
Taumarunui

Ohaeawai
Masterton
Taumarunui

Ohaeawai

Ohaeawai

Burkes Pass
Taumaranui
Waimate
Eltham
Garston

Waimate
Lowburn
Blenheim
Levels
Levels
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Dog

Harvey
Harvey

Trix
Trix
Trix

Nell
Nell

Boy
Boy

Mac
Mac
Mac
Mac

Boy

Lady
Lady

Gyp
Gyp

Lad
Lad

Syd

Kate

Rex
Rex

Event

Z7H
STH

Z7H
Z7H
Z7H

STH
Z7ZH

Z7H
STH

Z7H
STH

Z7H
STH

SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y
LH

Z7H
Z7H

Z7H

SH&Y

Z7H
Z7H

Is

E NI S R, RN

W =

w

—_—

N.Z.

NSRS B N SN

Year

2003
2010

2015
2017
2018

2016
2019

1948
1949

1955
1955

1957
1957

1976

2012
2014

1913
1914

1917
1919

2019

1982

Venue Dog
C J J (Clark) Chrystal
Blenheim Hendrix
Gore Hendrix
Hendrix
Moawhango Hendrix
Warepa Hendrix
Blenheim
Flynn
Omarama
Hanmer Springs Jude

Event

STH
Z7H
STH
Z7H
STH

Z7H

Z7H

I R (Rangi) Churchouse

Eltham Victory SH&Y
Wanganui Victory LH
Masterton Meg LH
Masterton Meg LH
John Bull STH
W J (Warren) Churchouse
Ohingaiti
A F (Andy) Clark
Oheaewai Girl SH&Y
Taumarunui Girl LH
Girl SH&Y
H Clark
Te Ore Ore Dick Z7H
Wanganui
Porangahau
Weber Scott LH
M D (Matt) Clark
Hanmer Springs Ranger Z7H

W B (Bill) Clarkson (Jnr)

Lowburn

Is

[\ e |

[0\

W N

A R (Arnold - Joe) Clayton Greene

1968
1970

Huinga
Taradale
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N.Z.

W

—

Year

2007
2009
2009
2010
2010
2017

2023

1948
1949

1967
1968

1970

2018
2019
2019

1916

1919

2021

Venue

Mangamingi
Geraldine
Te Aute
Gore

Gore
Warepa

Warepa

Eltham
Wanganui

Ngongotaha
Huinga

Taradale

Blenheim
Ohaeawai
Ohaeawai

Moawhanga

Weber

Greenvale
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Dog

Glen
Glen
Glen
Speck

Speck
Speck

Ash
Ash

Stead

Cody
Cody
Cody

Sweep
Clan
Jill
Jill

Dick
Dick

Bert

Gem
Gem

Ben
Ben
Ben

Mate

Event

STH
STH
Z7H
LH

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y

STH

SH&Y
SH&Y
LH

SH&Y

SH&Y

LH
LH

LH
SH&Y

Z7H

STH
Z7H

Z7H
STH
Z7H

STH

Is

—_— N

[\S}

5

3

N.Z.

—

5

Year

1964
1965
1966
1987

1988
1991

1993
1998

1985

1991
1993
1996

1937

1952

1976
1979

1986
1986

1997

2008
2009

1956
1958
1959

1975

Venue Dog Event
B C (Barrie) Clayton Greene
Life Member NZSDTA
Te Awamutu Ben STH
Mangamahu Ben Z7H
Poverty Bay Ben Z7H
Ben STH
Ohacawai
Blenheim
Mangamingi Dell SH&Y
N J (Neil) Clearwater
Blenheim
Blenheim
P (Trish) Clearwater
Garston
P T (Phil) Cleaver
Mangamingi
Te Aute
Omarama
A (Arthur) Cleghorn
Masterton Lad SH&Y
Maungakaramea
D (Doug) Cochrane
Ohingaiti Nell SH&Y
Masterton Nell SH&Y
Nell LH
Te Aute Nell SH&Y
Hakataramea
Sue LH
W J Cochrane
Wanaka
P E (Paul) Cole
Moawhango Quid Z7ZH
Geraldine
K (Keith) Coleman
Te Kuiti Boy SH&Y
Gisborne Gay LH
Gay LH
Gay LH
P K (Paul) Coleman
Eltham
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Is

DN W = =

\S}

N A O

—_— W

N.Z.

[\

Year

1986
1987
1988
1988

2001

1948

1980
1981
1982
1984

1988

2015

1975

1985
1986
1987

Venue

Te Aute

Ohaecawai
Masterton
Blenheim

St Bathans

Eltham

Mararoa
Rotorua
Lowburn
Mangamingi

Masterton

Moawhango

Eltham
Gisborne

Hakataramea
Ohaeawai

Page 24



Dog

Zack

Mia

Tweed
Jake

Butch
Butch

Nemo

Dick
Dick

Roy
Roy
Roy
Roy

Dick 11
Dick IT

Star
Star
Star
Star

Fly
Fly
Fly

Skip

Mate

Event

STH

Z7H

SH&Y

LH

Z7H
STH

LH

LH
LH

STH
STH
STH
Z7ZH

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y
LH
LH

SH&Y

LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

Z7H

STH

Is

()]

EE N R W W NN D E-N S

N

N.Z.

(9]

Year

1990

2021

2000

2010

2017
2017

2006

1950
1953

1958
1963
1964
1965

1962
1963

1967
1968
1970
1972

1974
1976
1977

1929

1970

Venue Dog Event
D (Doug) Collins
Taupo
G P D (Guy) Collins
Masterton
P N A (Paul) Collins
Gore Bill LH
Gore Tom LH
Warepa Tilly SH&Y
Warepa
Sky LH
T (Tony) Comins
Orakei Korako
R N (Ray) Connor
Putaruru Don SH&Y
Taradale Don LH
Kip LH
Masterton Kip L H
Te Awamutu Kip LH
Mangamahu Kip SH&Y
Cromwell Jim Z7ZH
Masterton Jim Z7H
Ngongotaha Jan LH
Delaware Bay
Taradale Dick III SH&Y
Lowburn Dick III SH&Y
Dick III LH
Tai Tapu Dick Il SH&Y
Waimate Dick III SH&Y
Te Aute
Kip I LH
KipII SH&Y
Kip I LH
KipII SH&Y
W Connor
Hawera Peggy Z7H
M A Cooper
Taradale
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Is

—_ —

—_ W 3N W [o)} N = N N

N DN

N.Z. Year
2007

6 2015
3 2017
1 2023
4 1952
2 1953
1960

7 1960
1962
1964

5 1966
2 1973
7 1969
2 1973
3 1974
1978
1978

1 1979
6 1980
1982

3 1983
1983
1935

Venue

Wanaka
Moawhango
Whangara

Warepa

Nelson
Taradale

Kaikohe
Blenheim
Stratford

Te Awamutu

Tai Tapu
Taumaranui

Gisborne

Taumaranui
Tai Tapu
Gisborne
Gisborne
Masterton

Mararoa
Taumarunui
Mangamahu
Blenheim

Bay of Islands
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Queen

Scamp

Don

Tam

Toss

Event

LH
LH
SH&Y
LH
LH
LH
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
LH
LH
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y

LH

LH

SH&Y

Z7H

SH&Y

Z7H

STH

Is

w — O\ LD 1

[, IRV, I S N NS IR I VS

N.Z.

Year

1988
1995
1995
1995
1996
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2011

2023

1984

1972

1989

1919

1921

1988

Venue Dog
M M (Mark) Copland
Masterton Fleet
Fleet
Masterton Fleet
Masterton
Te Anau Kaye
Ohaeawai Kaye
Kaye
Mangamingi Kaye
Mangamingi Trix
Moawhango
Moawhango Skip
Blenheim
Geraldine Zoe
Geraldine Zoe
Whangara
Masterton Don
Don
Taupo Don
Don
Don
A (Alan) Coplestone
Mangamingi
A S Corlett
Masterton
L (Lawson) Corlett
Taumarunui
J R Corrigan
Weber Darkie
Marvel
Te Kuiti
L (Lex) Couper
Blenheim

Event

SH&Y
LH
LH

LH
LH
LH
LH

SH&Y

LH

SH&Y
LH

LH
LH
SH&Y
SH&Y
LH

LH
SH&Y
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Is

()}

[N

(9]

L RN B \S I\

2
4

N.Z.

—

Year

1990
1993
1996

2002
2004
2004
2005

2010

2013

2015
2018

2021
2021
2022
2023
2023

1920
1920

Venue

Garston
Te Aute
Omarama

Cromwell
Masterton
Oxford
Garston

Whangara
Orakei Korako

Greenvale
Te Aute

Masterton
Greenvale
Omakau-Ernscleug]
Taupo

Warepa

Waverley
Waverley
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Dog

Dick
Dick
Dick
Dick

Fay
Fay

Rod

Dictator
Dictator
Dictator

Glen

Mac

Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell

Becky
Becky

Troy

Event Is

SH&Y

LH 4=

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y
LH

Z7H

SH&Y
SH&Y
LH

LH

SH&Y

LH
SH&Y
LH
L H
LH

LH
LH

Z7H

5

1
6

4

(I \S I )

N W N AN

W

N.Z.

6

Year

1945
1946
1948
1950

1952
1954

1957

1933
1935
1936

2022

1982

1975
1975
1977
1977
1978

1994
1995

2004

Venue Dog Event
W J (Bill) Craig
Taradale Toss SH&Y
Ohaeawai
Eltham Ding STH
SthIs & NZ
Roy LH
Nelson
Tututawa Sweep SH&Y
D Cranswick
Moawhango
Bay of Islands
Hawera
G R (Graeme) Cook
Taumarunui
L C (Leo) Croft
Lowburn
M J (Mike) Cromb

Garston Bess LH
Garston Bess SH&Y
Te Aute Bess LH
Lowburn
Blenheim Deltwo LH

Deltwo SH&Y
Whangara
Masterton Zig SH&Y

P M (Peter) Crowley

Masterton

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023

Is

E e o)

EN )

N.Z.

Year

1946

1948

1950

1953

1981
1983
1985

1987
1987

1995

Venue

Ohaeawai
Dunedin
Putaruru

Taradale

Rotorua
Mangamahu
Garston

Wanaka
Wanaka

Te Anau
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue
C J (Charlie) Crutchley

Mick ZZH 5 1939 Tai Tapu Ben SH&Y 6 1945 Tai Tapu
Ross ZZH 6 1945 Tai Tapu Jim STH 5 3 1953 Taradale
Jim ZZH 6 1953 Banks Peninsula
Ray SH&Y 2 1951 Southland Jim STH 6 1953 Banks Peninsula
Ray LH 2 1 1956 Blenheim Jim ZZH 2 2 1955 Masterton
Jim STH 2 1955 Gore
Pat LH 7 7 1953 Taradale Jim ZZH 4 6 1957
Pat SH&Y 1 1955 Gore Jim ZZH 4 1957
Jim STH 5 1957
Syd STH 6 4 1959 Gisborne
Syd STH 2 1959 Wanaka Bob SH&Y 7 3 1960 Blenheim
Syd ZZH 4 1963 Kyeburn Bob LH 5 1961 Mossburn
Syd STH 4 1963 Kyeburn Bob LH 2 1963 Kyeburn
Syd STH 2 3 1964 Te Anau Bob SH&Y 1 1963 Kyeburn
Syd ZZH 4 1965 Queenstown
Syd STH 2 1965 Queenstown BobIl SH&Y 7 5 1970 Te Anau
Syd ZZH 1 2 1967 Ngongotaha BobIl SH&Y 5 2 1971 Ohaeawai
Syd STH 7 1967 Burkes Pass
Dick SH&Y 3 1981 St Bathans
Sue SH&Y 7 6 1981 Rotorua
Wag Z7ZH 7 1981 St Bathans
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Dog

Paul
Paul
Paul
Jim
Jim
Jim

Jim

Bill II

Moss

Hugh

Boy

King
King

Glen

Boynt

Fly

Buck
Buck
Buck
Buck

Flame

Spot
Spot
Spot

Event

Z7H
Z7H
STH
STH
STH
STH
Z7H

Z7H

L H

Z7H

SH&Y

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y

STH

LH

Z7H
STH
Z7H
STH

LH

STH
Z7H
Z7H

Is

AN D

N = BN

3

—_—— W W

w

N.Z.

Year

1974
1975
1977
1985
1986
1989
1990

2005

1932

2008

1966

1976
1977

1977

1985

1963

1967
1969
1969
1971

1976

1959
1961
1963

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue
D C (David) Crutchley

Tai Tapu Joe ZZH 2 1 1975 Eltham

Garston

Lowburn Bill Z7ZH 1981 St Bathans
Bill STH 1 1981 St Bathans

Garston

Te Aute

Taumarunui

Garston Dan STH 7 6 1995 Masterton

Garston

J Crutchley
Hakataramea Skip SH&Y 3 1934 Middlemarch
J D (James) Crutchley
Blenheim
D T (Dennis) Cullen
Poverty Bay
D (Doug) Culshaw
Ohingaiti Sweep LH 6 1980 Ohaeawai
Te Aute
E R Cumming

Lowburn

H J T (Hamish) Cunningham

Garston

W J (John) Cunningham

Masterton Fog ZZH 3 2 1965 Mangamahu

Burkes Pass Trek LH 6 4 1968 Delaware Bay

Gisborne Trek LH 4 1969 Lowburn

Lowburn Trek SH&Y 5 1969 Lowburn

Methven Trek LH 5 7 1970 Te Anau
Trek LH 4 1973 Waimate

Waimate Trek was purchased from Les Knight who has already won a

NZSH&Y with him
I D (Ian) Cunninghame

Wanaka Fay SH&Y 3 1961 Mossburn

Mossburn

Kyeburn

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023
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Dog

Blue

Event Is

STH

jyen Nicholsoo L H

jen Nicholso: SH&Y 4=

Roy
O. Flame
O. Flame
O. Flame

Duke

Duke
Rock II
Rock II
Rock II

Rock II
Rock II

Bully

Bob
Bob

Laddie
Laddie
Laddie

Nap

Toss

Cobb
Cobb

Lad

STH
LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

Z7H

LH
Z7H
STH
Z7H

STH
Z7H

STH

STH
STH

SH&Y
LH
SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y

STH
Z7H

SH&Y

4

1

[ B o)

W NN = W

N.Z.

N A=W

Year

1976

1923
1925

1955
1957
1958
1959

1960

1939
1952
1952
1953

1953
1953

1985

1957
1958

1984
1987
1988

1925

1919

1949
1952

1961

Venue Dog
T (Tom) Cuttance
Ohingaiti
E M (Ned) Dahm
Dannevirke King
Gisborne
Queen Beth
Masterton
Tangi
Tangi
Tangi
Gisborne Tangi
Kaikohe

Tai Tapu Rock
Rock
Nelson
Nelson
Taradale
Taradale
Banks Peninsula Smoke
A (Andrew) Dalziel
Garston
R N (Neil) Davies
Boss
Boss
Boss
Boss
A J (Alan) Davis
Mangamingi Reef
Ohaeawai
Blenheim Bruce
C B Davis
Gisborne Trim
C W Davis
Weber
M G Davis
Wanganui
Maungakaramea
N Davis
Taradale

Event

Z7H

LH

Z7H
Z7H
Z7H
STH

W D (Doody) Dampier Crossley

Z7H
Z7H

SH&Y

Z7H
STH
Z7H
STH

LH

LH

Z7H
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Is

—_ =N

—_ W

— 9 et

N.Z.

Year

1932
1955
1956
1957

1962
1963

1939
1945

1958

1962
1962
1963
1964

1984

1992

1926

Venue

Gisborne
Masterton
Te Kuiti

Stratford
Masterton

Tai Tapu
Tai Tapu

Oxford

Stratford
Stratford
Masterton

Te Awamutu

Levels

Moawhango

Te Kuiti
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Dog

Joe
Joe
Joe

Jill
Jill
Jill
Jill

Boy

Boss
Boss

Tke
Ike
Tke
Tke
Tke
Tke

Milo

Flo

York
York
York

Raine

Queen

Boots

Event

STH
STH
Z7H

LH
LH
SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y

LH
LH

SH&Y
LH
SH&Y
SH&Y
SH&Y
LH

Z7H

LH

STH
STH
STH

Z7H

SH&Y

STH

Is

AN W

AN DN

— L QN L L

N.Z.

Year

1950
1950
1951

1960
1962
1964
1964

1966

1967
1969

2002
2003
2005
2007
2008
2009

2021

1936

1974
1976
1976

2019

1948

1988

Venue Dog Event
R H (Bob) Davis
Putaruru Rag Z7H
Sth Is & NZ
Gisborne
Kaikohe King Dick SH&Y
Cromwell
Te Awamutu Pet LH
Te Anau
Dick SH&Y
Tai Tapu Dick SH&Y
Dick SH&Y
Burkes Pass Dick SH&Y
Gisborne
Gay SH&Y
Gay L H
D J (Dave) Davy
Te Aute Kylie LH
Ohaeawai Kylie  SH&Y
Garston Kylie SH&Y
Mangamingi Kylie LH
Blenheim
Te Aute
J (Jimmy) Davy
Masterton
L Dawson
Mossburn
P J (Paul) Dawson
Ngongotaha McLeod LH
Ohingaiti
Waimate
D D (Derek) Deans
Ohaeawai
T H (Tom) de Theirry
Eltham Klip LH
H (Herb) Dempsey
Masterton Maude Z7ZH
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Is

(LI S S BV [\

&~ B~

NN AN

7

3

4

N.Z.

2

1

Year

1952

1961
1961
1963
1965
1966
1967

1967
1970

2004
2005
2006
2007

1976

1961

2003

Venue

Nelson

Mossburn
Mossburn

Masterton
Queenstown
Tai Tapu
Burkes Pass

Burkes Pass
Taradale

Masterton
Taumarunui

Orakei Korako

Mangamingi

Ohingaiti

Taradale

Ohaeawai
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

N A (Norm) Denize
Mac LH 4 1962  Stratford Swag  SH&Y 3 1974 Ngongotaha
Swag  SH&Y 2 1976 Ohingaiti
Swag LH 1 3 1976 Waimate
Swag SH&Y 1 4 1976 Waimate
Swag LH 1 1978 Gisborne
Swag  SH&Y 4 1978 Gisborne
Swag LH 4 4 1978 Blenheim
Swag LH 2 2 1979 Masterton
A E (Alan) Dever
Pearl SH&Y 4 1 1982 Lowburn
A (Mopy) Devery
Ben STH 6 4 1973 Taumaranui Toss STH 7 1976 Ohingaiti
Ben ZZH 7 1978 Gisborne Toss STH 6 7 1977 Te Aute
Toss STH 3 1978 Gisborne
Des ZZH 6 1980 Ohaecawai
Des STH 1 1980 Ohaeawai
M D (Mike) Devlin
Pluto STH 7 1990 Taupo
G R (Graeme) Dickie
Tweed SH&Y 5 5 1980 Mararoa Quest STH 4 1983 Blenheim
Quest STH 2 6 1984 Levels
Bess ZZH 3 1986 Te Aute Quest ZZH 4 1985 Garston
Bess STH 6 7 1986 Hakataramea Quest ZZH 4 5 1986 Hakataramea
Bess STH 4 1987 Wanaka Quest ZZH 3 6 1987 Ohaecawai
Bess ZZH 1 1989 Amuri Quest STH 2 5 1990 Garston
Wag ZZH 3 4 1990 Garston Fleet LH 6 1993 Blenheim
Wag STH 7 1994 Whangara Fleet LH 6 6 1994 Hanmer
Paul STH 1 1993 Blenheim Tom SH&Y 1 3 1998 Blenheim
Paul ZZH 3 1994 Whangara
Rock ZZH 3 2002 Te Aute
Matt STH 4 2003 Blenheim Rock STH 4 2 2005 Taumarunui
Ben STH 5 1 2006 Omarama Don STH 1 7 2008 Blenheim
Don ZZH 1 2012 Ohaeawai
TweedIll LH 2 2012 Ohaeawai Don STH 4 2012 Ohaeawai
Tweedlll LH 2 1 2013 Orakei Korako Don STH 6 2014 Taumarunui
BessII SH&Y 3 2017 Warepa
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Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

B J (Brian) Dickison
Cole LH 4 3 1990 Garston Ned ZZH 7 4 1993 Te Aute
Jim STH 5 2004 Masterton Nike LH 4 5 2011 Masterton

Jim ZZH 1 4 2005 Taumarunui
Ash LH 4 6 2018 Blenheim

Cole I LH 1 2019 Hanmer Springs
Colell SH&Y 4 2019 Hanmer Springs Mack LH 4 2019 Hanmer Springs
Colell SH&Y 3 5 2019 Ohaeawai Mack LH 5 2021 Masterton
Cole II LH 6 2021 Masterton
Cole I LH 3 1 2021 Greenvale Radna STH 4 6 2021 Greenvale
Colell SH&Y 3 5 2021 Greenvale
Jake SH&Y 4 3 2023 Warepa
A G (Alister) Dickson
Help SH&Y 6 3 1970 Te Anau Joan LH 7 6 1974 TaiTapu
Joan LH 4 1979 Levels
Tiger LH 5 4 1980 Mararoa
Chief LH 5 1987 Wanaka
Chief I LH 6 1999 Oxford
G I (Graeme) Dickson
Prince STH 1 4 1996 Omarama Glen STH 7 1997 Wanaka
Prince ZZH 4 1 1997 Ngongataha
Prince STH 1 1 1997 Ngongataha Trigger ZZH 3 2000 Mangamingi
Prince STH 3 2 1999 Mangamahu Trigger ZZH 4 2 2000 Gore
Dude STH 6 2001 St Bathans Pearl STH 4 5 2003 Ohaeawai
Dude STH 3 1 2002 Cromwell Pearl ZZH 4 3 2004 Oxford
Pearl STH 7 3 2004 Oxford
Pound STH 2 2010 Whangara Pearl STH 1 2005 Garston
Pound STH 6 4 2011 Masterton Pearl ZZH 7 2 2005 Taumarunui
Pound STH 3 2013 Blenheim Pearl ZZH 5 1 2007 Mangamingi
Pound ZZH 2 3 2013 Orakei Korako
Pound STH 3 5 2013 Orakei Korako Cody STH 6 2010 Whangara
Pound STH 7 3 2014 Geraldine

Bell STH 4 2 2015 Moawhango
Bo STH 7 2017 Warepa Bell Z7ZH 2016 Mangamingi
Bell STH 5 3 2017 Whangara

w

Maude STH 6 2 2017 Whangara

J (John) Dingle
Thor STH 7 7 1992 Wanaka
G W (George) Divers
Spark  SH&Y 5 1951 Southland Bruce LH 6 1961 Mossburn
J H (Jack) Divers

Bett LH 5 2 1972 Lowburn

R (Dick) Dixon
Ben LH 6 5 1966 Tai Tapu
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Dog

Rock

Dan

Sam

Joe

King

Sheild
Sheild

OK.
O.K.

King
King

Sandy

Bell

Boy

Mate

Jane
Jane
Jane
Jane

Event

STH

Z7H

LH

Z7H

Z7H

Z7H
Z7H

Z7H
STH

SH&Y
SH&Y

Z7H

LH

SH&Y

STH

SH&Y
SH&Y
LH
SH&Y

Is

[N

~N N YW

N.Z.

Year

1977

1989

1995

1975

1971

1990
1991

1998
1998

1928
1929

1933

1926

1933

1979

1957
1961
1964
1965

Venue Dog Event
A (Alan) Dobson
Lowburn
C M (Murray) Dodds
Amuri Bruno STH
Te Anau
R L (Rod) Donald
Garston
W B (Bill) Donaldson
Ohaeawai Sonny Z7H
Sonny STH
Taupo
Mangamingi Ritz STH
Taumaranui
Taumaranui
J Donnelly
Whangarei LH
Hawera
Sky SH&Y
Moawhango
A Doole
Te Kuiti Toss SH&Y
Moawhango
M J (Maurice) Doole
Masterton Butch Z7H
H W (Bert) Dorset
Jet LH
Taradale Jet LH
Te Awamutu
Mangamahu
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Is

N.Z.

N

Year

1991

1983
1983

1992

1928

1932

1926

1984

1982
1983

Venue

Omarama

Mangamahu
Mangamahu

Moawhango

Whangarei

Gisborne

Te Kuiti

Levels

Taumarunui
Mangamahu
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Dog

Chip
Chip
Chip

Max
Max

Speed

Bess

Sharp
Sharp

Meg

Maggie

Baldy

Moss

Lad

Pat

Kathy
Kathy

Jess

Event

SH&Y
LH
SH&Y

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y

STH

STH
Z7H

Z7H
STH

STH

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y

LH
LH

SH&Y

Is

N WD

N.Z.

w

(V)]

Year

1992
1994
1994

2010
2011

1927

1958

1987
1989

1951
1951

2009

2022

1983

1987

1998

1998
1999

2019

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year
S G (Selwyn) Dorward Life Member NZSDTA
Moawhango Dick SH&Y 3 2000
Whangara Dick SH&Y 7 2003
Whangara
Millie LH 3 2003
Gore
Waitaki
B Douglas
Taradale
S S (Stuart) Douglas
Life Member
Scott STH 2 4 1975
Ohaeawai Sky SH&Y 6 1988
Taumarunui
W R (Roger) Downie
Southland
Southland
G B (Gavin) Drake
Geraldine Clyde SH&Y 6 5 2016
Clyde LH 3 2018
Taumarunui
Short ZZH 5 2 2023
K (Ken) Drummond
Mangamahu
R F (Rob) Duder
Ohaeawai Mick LH 1 1992
Mick  SH&Y 2 1993
Taumaranui
Meg LH 6 2000
Meg LH 1 1 2000
G I T (Graham) Duff
Blenheim Clint STH 7 2002
Mangamahu
Jay SH&Y 2 4 2008
Hanmer Springs

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023

Venue

Mangamingi
Blenheim

Blenheim

Eltham

Masterton

Omarama
Te Aute

Warepa

Moawhango
Blenheim

Mangamingi
Gore
Te Aute

Blenheim
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Dog

Joe
Paddy
Joy

Lord A.L

Paddy

Chance
Chance

Clunk
Clunk

Vella
Vella

Bell
Bell
Bell
Lad

Lad

Ned

Toff

Glee

Dave

Ned
Ned
Ned

Prince

Event

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y

STH

SH&Y

Z7H
STH

STH
Z7H

STH
Z7H

Z7H

STH

Z7H

SH&Y

SH&Y

LH

SH&Y

SH&Y

LH

STH
STH
STH

SH&Y

Is

3

7

N.Z.

3

Year

1992

2004

2016

2019

1967

2000
2000

2008
2009

2016
2018

2012

2012

2012

1924

1923

1965

1973

1989

2010

1967
1973
1974

2011

Venue Dog

L L (Lloyd) Duffy
Moawhango Bruce
Bruce
Oxford
Nell II
Mangamingi Nell I

Hanmer Springs

L E (Len) Duffy
Ngongotaha
M L (Mark) Duffy
Mangamingi Quake
Mangamingi Quake
Quake
Blenheim Quake
Te Aute
Bravo
Mangamingi
Te Aute Shield
S J (Sam) Duncan
Ohaeawai
Ohaeawai
Wanaka
C J Dunlop
Wanganui
O Dunlop
Dannevirke
J A (Arthur) Eason
Queenstown Rex
Rex
Waimate
S C (Stuart) Eason
Amuri Larch
Larch
A (Art) Eastham
Whangara
W R (Dick) Eaton
Ngongotaha
Taumaranui
Tai Tapu
K L (Kent) Ebbett
Waitaki

Event

LH

SH&Y

Z7H
STH

STH
STH
Z7H
STH

Z7H

STH

Z7H
STH

STH
STH
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Is

N N

AN WA b

W

N.Z.

Year

1999
2000

2007
2007

2002
2003
2003
2003

2012

2018

1971
1971

1992
1995

Venue

Mangamahu
Mangamingi

Mangamingi
Mangamingi

Cromwell
Blenheim
Ohaecawai
Ohaeawai

Ohaeawai

Te Aute

Methven
Methven

Wanaka
Te Anau
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Dog

Baldy

Tweed

Bully
Fog
Skip
Skip
Skip

Robert

Robert
Robert

Bert

Drum
Drum

Jane

Paul
Paul
Paul

Flirt
Flirt

Swag

Event

Z7H

Z7H

STH
Z7H
LH
SH&Y
SH&Y
STH

Z7H
Z7H

Z7H

Z7H
Z7ZH

Z7H

STH
Z7H
STH

SH&Y
SH&Y

STH

Is

NS}

(9]

~ b

N.Z.

Year

1935

1924

2006
2012
2016
2016
2017
2018

2021
2023

2022

1985
1986

1965

1979
1981
1981

1940
1946

1984

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
A J Edelsten
Bay of Islands
A Edgecombe
Wanganui
L J (Leo) Edginton
Omarama Deal LH 6
Deal SH&Y 6
Ohaeawai
Bounce ZZH 1 1
Mangamingi
Mangamingi Deal SH&Y 1 7
Whangara
Gavin ZZH 6 6
Blenheim Gavin ZZH 2
Greenvale Gavin STH 6
Taupo
Bully II STH 4 4
Bully 11 STH 7
Omakau-Ernscleugh  Bullyll ZZH 4 3
P (Paul) Edwards
Gisborne
Hakataramea
W G (George) Ellery
Queenstown
R A W (Bob) Elliot
Levels Ben ZZH 4 2
St Bathans Ben STH 6
St Bathans
Debbie LH 3
B (Bert) Ellis
Cambridge Meg LH 4=
Ohaeawai
P (Paul) Emerson
Levels

Prepared by Cath Bendall 5/08/2023

Year

2012
2012

2013
2016
2017
2018
2018
2019

2021
2022

1995
1999

2001

1946

Venue

Ohaeawai
Ohaeawai

Orakei Korako

Omarama
Whangara
Te Aute
Te Aute
Ohaeawai

Masterton
Taumarunui

Masterton
Oxford

St Bathans

Ohaeawai
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Dog

Mac

Syd
Griff

Griff
Griff

Witch

Spice
Spice
Spice
Wag
Richie
Richie
Joy
Joy
Sue II
Rose
Rose
Rose

Gem

Lad Al
Lad Al

Dan

Dawn

Queen

Event

LH

STH
STH

Z7H
STH

STH

LH
LH
LH

STH

LH
SH&Y

STH
Z7H

LH
LH
LH
LH
LH

SH&Y
SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y

Is

—_—

N.Z.

Year

1982

1982
1992

1995
1997

1992

2002
2003
2004

2008

2016
2019

1991
1993

2006
2010
2012
2012
2012

2021
2023

1986

2021

1975

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z. Year Venue

J F (John) England
Taumarunui
M J (Mike) Ensor
Lowburn Hutch Z7ZH 3 4 1986 Hakataramea
Wanaka
Masterton
Wanaka Crest STH 5 2 2001 Gisborne
P W (Paul) Ensor
Moawhango
P W (Peter) Erb
Te Aute
Ohaeawai
Oxford
C P (Paul) Evans
Blenheim Bryte SH&Y 7 5 2014 Geraldine
Bryte LH 6 2016 Mangamingi
Omarama Bryte LH 1 4 2017 Whangara
Hanmer Springs Bryte LH 6 2018 Te Aute
D N (Neil) Evans
Omarama Sky LH 2 2 1994 Hanmer
Te Aute Sky LH 3 7 1997 Ngongataha
Sky LH 3 1997 Wanaka
Orakei Korako
Trump LH 4 4 2009 Te Aute
Gore
Ohaeawai Tess SH&Y 5 2017 Warepa
Wanaka Tess LH 1 2 2019 Ohaeawai
Tess LH 5 3 2021 Greenvale
Wanaka Tess SH&Y 3 1 2022 Taumarunui
Tess LH 7 6 2023 Warepa
Masterton Tess SH&Y 3 1 2023 Warepa
Taupo
Smoke LH 1 2023 Taupo
Smoke SH&Y 6 4 2023 Warepa
D W (Don) Evans
Te Aute
M H G (Mike - Bones) Evans
Masterton
J P Everett
Garston Flash LH 3 1985 Garston
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Dog

Brin
Brin

Reign
Reign

Jim
Jim
Jim
Jim

Wade

Rose

Sam

Chief

Ned
Ned

Kim
Kim
Jill

Kim II
Kim IT

York

Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott

Event

Z7H
STH

Z7H
STH

Z7H
STH
STH
Z7H

Z7H

Is

—_— 0 W =

SH&Y 4

LH

STH

Z7H
STH

LH
LH

SH&Y

SH&Y
LH

Z7H

STH
STH
STH
STH

—

— W W

N.Z.

[\

Year

2001
2002

2011
2014

1946
1948
1950
1951

1992

2010

2022

1996

2001
2002

1988
1991

1991

1999
2002

1922

1982
1983
1985
1987

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
P N (Noel) Fairley
Gisborne
Te Aute
T J (Tony) Fairweather
Masterton
Geraldine
J (Jim) Falconer
Nelson Poi Jnr ZZH 6
Dunedin
SthIs & NZ
Southland Davie LH 3 3
S D (Stuart) Falconer
Wanaka
W R (Wayne) Falkner
Gore
D B (Donald) Fannin
Taumarunui
J E (John) Fenemor
Ohaeawai Sue SH&Y 3
Sue LH 5
Gisborne
Cromwell
A C (Angus) Ferguson
Blenheim Rene LH 7
Omarama Rene LH 1 3
Omarama Boss LH 3 4
Boss SH&Y 3 7
Mangamahu
Cromwell Penny SH&Y 3 4
C Finlayson
Kamo
O W (Owie) Finlayson
Taumarunui Robbie LH 4
Mangamahu
Gisborne Dust ZZH 3 7
Wanaka
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Year

1947

1958

1996
1998

1989
1992

1994
1994

2002

1996

2010

Venue

Invercargill

Oxford

Ohaeawai
Taumaranui

Amuri
Wanaka

Hanmer
Hanmer

Cromwell

Ohaeawai

Gore
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Dog
Fay

Fay

Punch
Punch
Punch

Gay 11

Brook

Sthn. Star

Lord Lovell
Lord Lovell

Gem Again

Ned

Sandy

Event
STH

Z7H

STH
Z7H
STH

LH

LH

STH

LH

LH
SH&Y

SH&Y

SH&Y

STH

Is

—

N.Z.

Year
2006
2007

1997
1998
1998

1973

1991

1983

1911

1912
1912

1955

1945

1951

Venue Dog Event Is N.Z.
M W (Maurice) Flood

Orakei Korako
Mangamingi

M D (Mike) Forsyth
Wanaka
Blenheim
Blenheim

W A (Bill) Forsyth
Taumaranui Glen LH 3 1
Mangamingi

H J (Harry) Fowler
Blenheim

A A Fraser
Dannevirke
R Fraser
Takapau Adams LH 2
Takapau
F Frentz
Masterton
R M Frost

Taradale Nell SH&Y 6= 5
Gisborne
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Year Venue

1975 Eltham

1919 Weber

1945 Taradale
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